The selection of the insurance carrier and policy shall be made 
by the School District in accordance with law

Section 2. Health and Hospitalization Insurance: The District shall pay the cost for 
family coverage up to a maximum cost to the School District eight hundred and 
seventy-five dollars per month ($875) for school year 2025-26 and nine hundred 
($900) for school year 2026-27. The District shall pay the cost for single coverage up 
to a maximum cost to the School District of six hundred dollars ($600) for school 
year 2025-26 and six hundred twenty-five dollars ($625) for school year 2026-27 
for the School Nurse/Wellness Coordinator providing he/she qualifies for and is 
enrolled in the School District group health and hospitalization plan and qualifies for 
family coverage. Any additional cost of the premium shall be borne by the School